REQUISITION NO. RQ 14472



CONTRACT Change Order #1

FOR Electrical in connection with Court Interiors Juvenile Justice Center

TIME PERIOD:	N/A
CONTRACTOR:	E.S.I. Inc.
FEDERAL ID -	34-1002467
ADDRESS:	6161 Cochran Road, Suite A Solon, Ohio 44139
CONTRACT PRICE:	\$138,000.00

CONTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO.

CE0900784-01

INDEX CODE
OBJECT CODE
USER CODE
GRANT/DETAIL
PROJECT/DETAIL

CC767699 0706

069004 JV02

CUYAHOGA COUNTY, OHIO

With

E.S.I. Inc.

FOR Electrical in connection with Court Interiors Juvenile Justice Center

Time Period: n/a

Contact Person: Gary Laidman Telephone: 440/349-2600

I hereby certify that the money required for the County's proportion of this Contract in the sum of \$138,000.00 is in the Treasury to the credit of the fund from which it is to be drawn, or has been levied and placed on the duplicate, and in process of collection and not appropriated for any other purpose.

County Auditor By Deputy County Auditor

I hereby approve of the legal form and correctness of the within contract.

County Prosecutor William D. Mason by Assistant Prosecuting Attorney

Date Approved 3/8/2011

CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES CHANGE ORDER DIRECTIVE AND APPROVAL

CHANGE ORDER NO.:	9 COST / SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS 191-C502 08-210 Juyenta Justice Center Court Interiors 9300 QUINCY AVERUE	ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: CURRENT CONTRACT VALUE: CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT:	\$6,809,600.00 \$7,038,400.00 \$138,000.00						
Contract Days Chán Revised Complétion Request for propos Contractor's Propo	GED: 90 Caladar Days DATE: 201/2011 IAL DATE:	REVISED CONTRACT VALUE: OCNTRACT ENCUMBRANCE NO.: INDEX CODE NUMBER: OBJECT CODE NUMBER: ontract for the work shall govern this change.	\$7,176,490.00 CE900784-01 CC787699 D708						
DESCRIPTION:	Courtroom Wireless Package								
	The Cuyangon County Juvenile Court has requested that the 32 Courtrooms have ability to function varieties by: This will eliminate the time and need for cable hookups to computers that are utilized in the Courtrooms.								
	Some montes will be set aside in the event unforeseen conditions aties but he installation of the wireless.								
•	system or the sudio retrival network.	The second secon							
	The funds to parliam the shove mentioned iter savings incurred from the project budget.	m will not require additional appropriations but will come (fom.						
	1. Courtroom Wireless Package		\$120,080.00						
	3, Unioreseen Conditions Cash Allowance		\$18,000.00						
		TOTAL	\$138,000.00						
SCHEDULE IMPACT:	90 Calendar Days	ADDED COSTS \$	158,000.00						
REASON FOR CHANGE () Error / Omission () Field Condition () Claims () Accepted Alternate (x) User Group Request	ÖRDER	Contractor's name & addres	88						
		ESIInd							
		6161 Coshran Road, Sulle SQLON, OHIO 44133	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
		Hay Lol							
County's Project Manag	or - Nick Wills	Trade Contracted Signature, Title							

CUYAHOGA COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CENTRAL SERVICES CHANGE ORDER DIRECTIVE AND APPROVAL

B.	SURETY CONSENT We the undersigned, sureties on the above-mentioned contract, do hereb the alterations and modifications, and agree that said changes should not manner prejudice our liability under the Bond.	y consent to in any	
	Liberty Mutual Insurance Company AND Travelers Casualty & Surety Company of America Surety Co.	Many Beth William 1, Signature Date	124/1
		Mary Beth Milling, Attorney-In-Fact Name & Title (printed)	
Ċ.	COUNTY AUTHORIZATION		
	Edward FitzGeraid, County Executive Cuyahoga County	Data	

day of

bank deposi

credit.

ō

letter

loan,

mortgage, e, interest r

Not valid i

Ò a to THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY IS NOT VALID UNLESS IT IS PRINTED ON RED BACKGROUND.

This Power of Attorney limits the acts of those named herein, and they have no authority to bind the Company except in the manner and to the extent herein stated.

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS POWER OF ATTORNEY

4 4 4	literation of the literature of the first	and the second of the contract	a the state of the state of the state of					the second of the second	
		PERSONAL PROPERTY.	ひにつてんげだい アレノ	it is the mark i the stored	Tringrang Company	fine "Compan	nossenie e inne	meette eter	k incurance
KNUW	ALL PERSONS	DI INCOC F	RESERVE: III	I LIDERLY WILLIAM	Insurance Company	tine compan	ly 1, a massau	tracities estate	ic it is a language
.,					Contract Contract Contract	a market a market is	and a second control of	الأثارات العساسسة	
comos	nu mure contino and	this authority of	the By-law and A	uitborization berei	namer set tomb, does	nereny name, c	onstitute and at	RUOITIL	
しんしょうりょう	ity, pursuain ivrain	a 10 to cecesi i cessi yi ces	El Berning & Herbs. en les 1	tati, a imminitivi	march contract in account		,		

DORIS J. COLLIER, MARK NELSON, MARY BETH MILLING, JULIA BERGER, RANDAL T. NOAH, ALL OF THE CITY OF CINCINNATI. STATE OF OHIO..... each individually if there be more than one named, its true and lawful attorney in-fact to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver, for and on its

execution of such undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations; in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon the Company as if they had been duly signed by the president and aftested by the secretary of the Company in their own proper persons.

That this power is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-law and Authorization:

ARTICLE XIII Execution of Contracts: Section 5. Surety Bonds and Undertakings.

Any officer of the Company authorized for that purpose in writing by the chairman or the president, and subject to such limitations as the chairman or the president may prescribe, shall appoint such attorneys in fact, as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations. Such attorneys-in-fact, subject to the limitations set forth in their respective powers of attorney, shall have full power to bind the Company by their signature and execution of any such instruments and to attach thereto the seal of the Company. When so executed such instruments shall be as binding as it signed by the president and attested by the secretary.

By the following instrument the chairman or the president has authorized the officer or other official named therein to appoint attorneys in fact:

Pursuant to Article XIII, Section 5 of the By-Laws, Garnet W. Elliott, Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, is hereby authorized to appoint such attorneys in fact as may be necessary to act in behalf of the Company to make, execute, seal, acknowledge and deliver as surety any and all undertakings, bonds, recognizances and other surety obligations.

That the By-law and the Authorization set forth above are true copies thereof and are now in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Power of Attorney has been subscribed by an authorized officer or official of the Company and the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company has been affixed thereto in Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania this 26th day of March. ..2010-

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY



Garnet W. Elliott. Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEAETH OF PENNSYLVANIA COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

, 2010 , before me, a Notary Public, personally came Garnet W. Elliott, to me known, and acknowledged On this 26th day of March that he is an Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, that he knows the seal of said corporation; and that he executed the above Power of Attorney and attixed the corporate seal of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company thereto with the authority and at the direction of said corporation.

I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my notarial seal at Plymouth Meeting, Pennsylvania, on the day and year IN TESTIMONY WH first above written.

CERTIFICATE

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Neterin Seal Turese Pastella, Notary Public Plymodib Tap, Hontgorpeny County y Countsting Expires March 28, 2013

Member, Pennsylvania Adsociation of Note in

Teresa Pastella, Notary Public

I; the undersigned. Assistant Secretary of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the original power of attorney of which the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy, is in full force and effect on the date of this certificate, and I do further certify that the officer or official who executed the said power of attorney is an Assistant Secretary specially authorized by the chairman or the president to appoint attorneys in-fact as provided in Article XIII. Section 5 of the By-laws of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company.

This certificate and the above power of attorney may be signed by facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatures under and by authority of the following vote of the board of directors of Liberty Mutual Insurance Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 12th day of March, 1980.

VOTED that the facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any assistant secretary of the company, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the company in connection with surely bonds, shall be valid and binding upon the company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seal of the said company, this anvaru



David M. Carey, Assistant Secretary



POWER OF ATTORNEY

Farmington Casualty Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc. St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company

St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

Attorney-In Fact No.

222270

Certificate No. 003564200

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Guardian Insurance Company and St. Paul Mercury Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Minnesota, that Farmington Casualty Company, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut, that United States Fidelity and Guaranty Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Maryland, that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Company is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, and that Fidelity and Guaranty Insurance Underwriters, Inc., is a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint

Joseph T. Lukens, Doris J. Collier, Tammy M. Strunk, Mark Nelson, Mary Beth Milling, Julia Berger, and Randal T. Noah

	Nama'a ang at	g	Obia	4-	·	A
of the City of <u>Cincinnati</u> , State of <u>Ohio</u> , their true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.						
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, the Companies have caused this in 2010	nstrument to be signed	and their corporate sea	ls to be hereto affix	xed, this	25th
day of	Farmington Casualty Con Fidelity and Guaranty Ins Fidelity and Guaranty Ins St. Paul Fire and Marine St. Paul Guardian Insura	urance Company urance Underwriters, Insurance Company	Trav.	aul Mercury Insu elers Casualty and elers Casualty and ed States Fidelity	d Surety Compan d Surety Compan	y of America
1982 S	1977 B HOOFFDRATED 1951	SEAL SEAL	SEAL S	HARTFORD CONE	HARITORIO E COMPILIO	MODERAL DE LA SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DE LA SERVICIO DEL SERVICIO
State of Connecticut City of Hartford ss.			Ву:	George W Thomps	Hamfur on, Senior Vice Presi	dent
Inc., St. Paul Fire an Company, Travelers (day of March ior Vice President of Farmington Casualt d Marine Insurance Company, St. Paul Casualty and Surety Company of Americ g instrument for the purposes therein con	Guardian Insurance C a, and United States F.	, before me person nd Guaranty Insurance ompany, St. Paul Mer idelity and Guaranty C	Company, Fidelity cury Insurance Co. company, and that	and Guaranty Ins mpany, Travelers he, as such, being	Casualty and Surety authorized so to do,
In Witness Whereof	. I hereunto set my hand and official seal.	C. TETACE		Mari	u c. J.	itreault

58440-4-09 Printed in U.S.A.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June, 2011.